

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1136 OF 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| S.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  |
|----------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 2.       | 21.04.2026 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>No representation for the petitioners.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the order, disobedience of which is complained of in the present Contempt Case, has been complied with.</p> <p>Post on 23.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></b></p> <p>MP</p> |  |